The progress of the 

Strategic Plan will be monitored, reviewed and updated by the Strategic Planning Unit. 

6. GUYANA POLICE FORCE ORGANISATION OVERVIEW  

6.1.  The Guyana Police Force has proudly served the 

vibrant and beautiful Guyana for one hundred and 

eighty-two (182) years with a population of 

approximately 792,555 and covers a total area of 

approximately 215,000 square kilometres or 83,000 

square miles (The United Nations Data Survey, 

2022). 

6.2. Purpose of the Guyana Police Force 

6.2.1. The Guyana Police Force was established on July 01, 1839, and derives its mandate from